
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Texas A&M 272  270  275       817  -47 
2  2  2   LSU 273  284  272       829  -35 
6  3  3   North Texas 287  274  283       844  -20 

T7  6  4   Ole Miss 288  283  280       851  -13 
3  5  5   Houston 279  290  287       856  -8 
5  4  6   Kansas State 284  284  289       857  -7 

T7  T10  7   Louisiana Tech 288  291  284       863  -1 
T11  13  8   Mississippi State 292  291  283       866  +2 

4  7  9   Little Rock 281  294  295       870  +6 
T13  T8  10   UTSA 293  285  294       872  +8 

9  T8  T11   Illinois State 289  289  295       873  +9 
T13  T10  T11   Rice 293  286  294       873  +9 
10  12  13   Sam Houston 291  290  292       874  +10 

T11  14  14   Louisiana 292  298  287       877  +13 
16  16  T15   Lipscomb 302  295  292       889  +25 
15  15  T15   Michigan 298  296  295       889  +25 
17  17  17   Louisiana 304  303  294       901  +37 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Louisiana Classics
Oakbourne CC
Lafayette, LA

Tree-lined, picturesque shot makers course 
Dates: Mar 14 - Mar 15 



Louisiana Classics
Oakbourne CC
Lafayette, LA

Tree-lined, picturesque shot makers course 
Dates: Mar 14 - Mar 15 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas A&M 272 270 275 817

1 Sam Bennett (1) 66 66 66 198

T3 William Paysse (3) 64 71 70 205

T6 Daniel Rodrigues (5) 74 65 68 207

8 Walker Lee (2) 69 68 71 208

T31 Phichaskn Maichon (4) 73 72 72 217

2 LSU 273 284 272 829

2 Garrett Barber (4) 68 69 67 204

5 Michael Sanders (1) 66 72 68 206

T9 Cohen Trolio (3) 71 69 69 209

T13 Trey Winstead (5) 68 74 69 211

T31 Nicholas Arcement (2) 75 74 68 217

3 North Texas 287 274 283 844

T3 Diego Prone (5) 70 65 70 205

T9 Vicente Marzilio (1) 73 66 70 209

T24 Viktor Forslund (2) 74 70 71 215

T27 Lenny Bergsson (3) 70 74 72 216

T84 Nikhil Gopal (4) 80 73 78 231

4 Ole Miss 288 283 280 851

12 Evan Brown (3) 67 72 71 210

T13 Sarut Vongchaisit (1) 72 72 67 211

T24 Jack Gnam (5) 74 70 71 215

T38 Kye Meeks (2) 75 71 72 218

T53 Brett Schell (4) 81 70 71 222

5 Houston 279 290 287 856

T13 Marcus Wochner (4) 69 70 72 211

T21 Alexander Frances (1) 68 72 74 214

T27 Jacob Borow (5) 71 73 72 216

T31 Braxton Watkins (3) 71 76 70 217

T69 Andrew Gibson (2) 76 75 73 224

6 Kansas State 284 284 289 857

T17 Laurenz Schiergen (4) 70 70 73 213

T21 Cooper Schultz (5) 69 71 74 214

T27 Will Hopkins (2) 75 69 72 216

T49 Luke O'Neill (3) 71 80 70 221

T69 Tim Tillmanns (1) 74 74 76 224

7 Louisiana Tech 288 291 284 863

T6 Sam Murphy (2) 69 71 67 207

T45 Mac Murphy (1) 75 75 70 220

T45 James Swash (3) 74 72 74 220

T49 Lake Juban (4) 70 78 73 221

92 Hunter Battles (5) 76 73 0 149
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Mississippi State 292 291 283 866

T13 Ford Clegg (1) 72 70 69 211

T31 Hunter Logan (2) 73 74 70 217

T41 Ruan Pretorius (5) 75 73 71 219

T53 Jay Nimmo (3) 74 75 73 222

T53 Pedro Cruz Silva (4) 73 74 75 222

9 Little Rock 281 294 295 870

T31 Magnus Lomholt (2) 70 72 75 217

T31 Jansen Smith (4) 68 73 76 217

T41 Marcel Rauch (3) 72 74 73 219

T45 Anton Albers (1) 72 77 71 220

T75 Archie Smith (5) 71 75 80 226

10 UTSA 293 285 294 872

T17 Christian Fanfelle (2) 70 71 72 213

T17 Hunter Bott (4) 71 72 70 213

T69 Jack Wehman (3) 76 72 76 224

T73 Michael Rome (1) 76 73 76 225

T84 David Harrison (5) 78 70 83 231

T11 Illinois State 289 289 295 873

T21 Joe Hodgson (1) 71 71 72 214

T41 Andrew O'Brien (4) 75 69 75 219

T45 Felix van Dijk (5) 71 73 76 220

T53 Valentin Peugnet (2) 72 76 74 222

77 Parker Wisdom (3) 75 78 74 227

T11 Rice 293 286 294 873

T9 Raghav Chugh (1) 73 67 69 209

T31 Harrison Hineline (2) 72 73 72 217

T53 Jake Benson (3) 73 73 76 222

T80 Forrest Park (5) 80 73 77 230

89 Thomas Bockholt (4) 75 77 81 233

13 Sam Houston 291 290 292 874

T27 Chad Sewell (1) 76 70 70 216

T38 Grayson Blunt (2) 73 73 72 218

T41 Gene Chaikangwal (4) 68 76 75 219

T49 Josh German (3) 74 72 75 221

T84 Bret Gray (5) 77 75 78 231

14 Louisiana 292 298 287 877

T17 Eli Ortego (4) 72 72 69 213

T38 Peter Hinnant (1) 73 76 69 218

T53 Charlie Flynn (2) 75 75 72 222

79 Jose Dibildox (5) 72 77 80 229

88 Hudson Dubinski (3) 80 75 77 232

T15 Lipscomb 302 295 292 889

T53 Jason Hong (3) 76 74 72 222

T53 Will Holan (4) 77 72 73 222

T64 Ford Goldasich (2) 73 75 75 223

T64 Austin Aliff (5) 76 74 73 223

T80 Alejandro Rodriguez (1) 81 75 74 230

T15 Michigan 298 296 295 889

T53 Brendan O'Reilly (1) 76 73 73 222

T53 Hunter Thomson (2) 75 73 74 222

T64 Bavake Sihota (3) 73 76 74 223

T69 Will Anderson (4) 76 74 74 224

T80 Yuqi Liu (5) 74 78 78 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Louisiana 304 303 294 901

T53 Hunter Hammett (2) 76 72 74 222

T73 Jake Marler (4) 77 75 73 225

T75 Matt Weber (1) 74 79 73 226

78 Justin Caldwell (3) 77 77 74 228

91 Burke Alford (5) 78 82 78 238
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T24 Connor Gaunt (LSU) 70 69 76 215

T49 Evan Myers (Texas A&M) 78 71 72 221

T64 Ludvig Eriksson (Ole Miss) 74 74 75 223

T64 Drew Doyle (LSU) 77 72 74 223

T80 Reed Foster (UTSA) 80 77 73 230

T84 Blake Blaser (Louisiana Tech) 77 80 74 231

90 Hayden White (LSU) 81 81 74 236
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T20 1   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  66   66  66       198  -18   
T20 2   Garrett Barber  LSU  68   69  67       204  -12   
24 T3   William Paysse  Texas A&M  64   71  70       205  -11   
T2 T3   Diego Prone  North Texas  70   65  70       205  -11   
T20 5   Michael Sanders  LSU  66   72  68       206  -10   
T7 T6   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  74   65  68       207  -9   
T12 T6   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  69   71  67       207  -9   
T4 8   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  69   68  71       208  -8   
T12 T9   Cohen Trolio  LSU  71   69  69       209  -7   
T7 T9   Vicente Marzilio  North Texas  73   66  70       209  -7   
T12 T9   Raghav Chugh  Rice  73   67  69       209  -7   
T7 12   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  67   72  71       210  -6   
T25 T13   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  72   72  67       211  -5   
T7 T13   Marcus Wochner  Houston  69   70  72       211  -5   
T12 T13   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  72   70  69       211  -5   
6 T13   Trey Winstead  LSU  68   74  69       211  -5   

T25 T17   Hunter Bott  UTSA  71   72  70       213  -3   
T12 T17   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  70   71  72       213  -3   
T12 T17   Laurenz Schiergen  Kansas State  70   70  73       213  -3   
T25 T17   Eli Ortego  Louisiana  72   72  69       213  -3   
T20 T21   Joe Hodgson  Illinois State  71   71  72       214  -2   
T12 T21   Cooper Schultz  Kansas State  69   71  74       214  -2   
T4 T21   Alexander Frances  Houston  68   72  74       214  -2   
T7 T24   Connor Gaunt *  LSU  70   69  76       215  -1   
T25 T24   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  74   70  71       215  -1   
T2 T24   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  74   70  71       215  -1   
T18 T27   Will Hopkins  Kansas State  75   69  72       216  E   
T25 T27   Jacob Borow  Houston  71   73  72       216  E   
T12 T27   Lenny Bergsson  North Texas  70   74  72       216  E   
T37 T27   Chad Sewell  Sam Houston  76   70  70       216  E   
T20 T31   Magnus Lomholt  Little Rock  70   72  75       217  +1   
T18 T31   Jansen Smith  Little Rock  68   73  76       217  +1   
T25 T31   Braxton Watkins  Houston  71   76  70       217  +1   
T35 T31   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  73   74  70       217  +1   
T58 T31   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  75   74  68       217  +1   
T35 T31   Phichaskn Maichon  Texas A&M  73   72  72       217  +1   
T18 T31   Harrison Hineline  Rice  72   73  72       217  +1   
T37 T38   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  75   71  72       218  +2   
T7 T38   Peter Hinnant  Louisiana  73   76  69       218  +2   
T25 T38   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  73   73  72       218  +2   
T7 T41   Marcel Rauch  Little Rock  72   74  73       219  +3   
T7 T41   Andrew O'Brien  Illinois State  75   69  75       219  +3   
T48 T41   Ruan Pretorius  Mississippi State  75   73  71       219  +3   
T25 T41   Gene Chaikangwal  Sam Houston  68   76  75       219  +3   

T25 T45   Anton Albers  Little Rock  72   77  71       220  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T45   Felix van Dijk  Illinois State  71   73  76       220  +4   
T37 T45   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  75   75  70       220  +4   
T25 T45   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  74   72  74       220  +4   
T58 T49   Evan Myers *  Texas A&M  78   71  72       221  +5   
T75 T49   Luke O'Neill  Kansas State  71   80  70       221  +5   
T37 T49   Josh German  Sam Houston  74   72  75       221  +5   
T48 T49   Lake Juban  Louisiana Tech  70   78  73       221  +5   
T48 T53   Valentin Peugnet  Illinois State  72   76  74       222  +6   
T70 T53   Jason Hong  Lipscomb  76   74  72       222  +6   
T58 T53   Will Holan  Lipscomb  77   72  73       222  +6   
T48 T53   Hunter Hammett  Louisiana  76   72  74       222  +6   
T25 T53   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  81   70  71       222  +6   
T58 T53   Jay Nimmo  Mississippi State  74   75  73       222  +6   
T12 T53   Charlie Flynn  Louisiana  75   75  72       222  +6   
T45 T53   Pedro Cruz Silva  Mississippi State  73   74  75       222  +6   
T58 T53   Brendan O'Reilly  Michigan  76   73  73       222  +6   
T48 T53   Hunter Thomson  Michigan  75   73  74       222  +6   
T2 T53   Jake Benson  Rice  73   73  76       222  +6   
T12 T64   Austin Aliff  Lipscomb  76   74  73       223  +7   
T58 T64   Drew Doyle *  LSU  77   72  74       223  +7   
T48 T64   Ludvig Eriksson *  Ole Miss  74   74  75       223  +7   
T48 T64   Ford Goldasich  Lipscomb  73   75  75       223  +7   
T58 T64   Bavake Sihota  Michigan  73   76  74       223  +7   
T48 T69   Jack Wehman  UTSA  76   72  76       224  +8   
1 T69   Andrew Gibson  Houston  76   75  73       224  +8   

T37 T69   Tim Tillmanns  Kansas State  74   74  76       224  +8   
T70 T69   Will Anderson  Michigan  76   74  74       224  +8   
T7 T73   Michael Rome  UTSA  76   73  76       225  +9   
T78 T73   Jake Marler  Louisiana  77   75  73       225  +9   
T37 T75   Archie Smith  Little Rock  71   75  80       226  +10   
T82 T75   Matt Weber  Louisiana  74   79  73       226  +10   
T82 77   Parker Wisdom  Illinois State  75   78  74       227  +11   
T7 78   Justin Caldwell  Louisiana  77   77  74       228  +12   
T58 79   Jose Dibildox  Louisiana  72   77  80       229  +13   
88 T80   Alejandro Rodriguez  Lipscomb  81   75  74       230  +14   

T89 T80   Reed Foster *  UTSA  80   77  73       230  +14   
T78 T80   Yuqi Liu  Michigan  74   78  78       230  +14   
T82 T80   Forrest Park  Rice  80   73  77       230  +14   
T25 T84   Blake Blaser *  Louisiana Tech  77   80  74       231  +15   
T35 T84   David Harrison  UTSA  78   70  83       231  +15   
T82 T84   Nikhil Gopal  North Texas  80   73  78       231  +15   
T78 T84   Bret Gray  Sam Houston  77   75  78       231  +15   

T12 88   Hudson Dubinski  Louisiana  80   75  77       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 89   Thomas Bockholt  Rice  75   77  81       233  +17   
T20 90   Hayden White *  LSU  81   81  74       236  +20   
91 91   Burke Alford  Louisiana  78   82  78       238  +22   

T58 -    Hunter Battles  Louisiana Tech  76   73  D       -     -      
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